Commission 109,231 0.19%

% of average

net asset value

Commission 66,591 0.17%

Taxes 689 0.00%

The following represents the total of each type of transaction cost, expressed as a percentage of the

sub-fund's average net asset value in the year:

% of average

net asset value

£ % £

Equities 58,839,146   - 58,781,849

Sales

before

transaction

costs Commission Taxes

Sales

after

transaction

costs

Equities 41,753,851   0.00% 41,721,186

Sales

before

transaction

costs Commission Taxes

Sales

after

transaction

costs

£ % £

£ % £

Equities 44,679,190   - 44,731,124

Purchases

before

transaction

costs Commission Taxes

Purchases

after

transaction

costs

Equities 35,233,363   0.00% 35,267,978

The total purchases and sales and the related direct transaction costs incurred in these transactions are as

follows:

Purchases

before

transaction

costs Commission Taxes

Purchases

after

transaction

costs

£ % £

53

SVS Aubrey Global Conviction Fund

Notes to the financial statements (continued)
for the year ended 31 December 2023

15.

a Market risk

(i) Other price risk

(ii)

2023

Danish krone

US dollar 25,522,397   1,241   25,523,638

Total foreign currency exposure 38,026,234   1,682   38,027,916

Swiss franc 899,203   -   899,203

Indian rupee 6,636,872   -   6,636,872

Euro 3,510,027   441   3,510,468

1,457,735   -   1,457,735

£ £ £

The foreign currency risk profile of the sub-fund's financial instruments and cash holdings at the balance sheet

date is as follows:

Financial

instruments and

cash holdings

Net debtors

and creditors

Total net

foreign

currency

exposure

At 31 December 2023, if the price of the investments held by the sub-fund increased or decreased by 5%, with

all other variables remaining constant, then the net assets attributable to shareholders of the sub-fund would

increase or decrease by approximately £1,901,312 (2022: £2,021,854).

[…]

Variable rate

financial assets

2023 £

Canadian dollar -

Danish krone -

Euro -

Indian rupee -

Japanese yen -

Norwegian krone -

-

UK sterling 404,811

US dollar 342,843

747,654

Variable rate

financial assets

2022 £

Euro -

Hong Kong dollar -

Japanese yen -

Norwegian krone -

-

Swiss franc -

UK sterling 841,980

US dollar 150,668

992,648

The sub-fund would not in normal market conditions hold significant cash balances and would have limited

borrowing capabilities as stipulated in the COLL rules.

Derivative contracts are not used to hedge against the exposure to interest rate risk.

At 31 December 2023, if interest rates increased or decreased by 25 basis points, with all other variables

remaining constant, then the net assets attributable to shareholders of the sub-fund would increase or

decrease by approximately £48,568 (2022: £14,432).

Risk management policies (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)

-   24,943   -   24,943

76,721   66,930   -   143,651

-   77,970   -   77,970

The interest rate risk profile of financial assets and liabilities at the balance sheet date is as follows:

Fixed rate

financial assets

Non-interest

bearing

financial assets

Non-

interest

bearing

financial

liabilities Total

£ £ £ £

233,545   2,716   -   236,261

159,822   5,054   -   164,876

170,097   181,854   -   351,951

Fixed rate

financial assets

Non-interest

bearing

financial assets

Non-

interest

bearing

financial

liabilities Total

£ £ £ £

133,374   1,106,457   -   1,582,674

1,911,289   5,544,103   (120,928)   8,082,118

South Korean won -   248,324   -   248,324

1,137,730   3,829,855   (120,928)   5,251,468

-   48,911   -   48,911

-   63,740   -   63,740

-   113,635   -   113,635

South Korean won 36,488   132,089   -   168,577

153,637   48,088   -   201,725

184,317   636,400   -   971,385

961,091   2,910,687   (36,511)   4,827,915

-   39,743   -   39,743

586,649   1,828,081   (36,511)   3,220,199

147

SVS Aubrey Citadel Fund

Notes to the financial statements (continued)
for the year ended 31 December 2023

15.

b Credit risk

c Liquidity risk

Risk management policies (continued)

This is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will cause a financial loss for the other party by failing to

discharge an obligation. This includes counterparty risk and issuer risk.

The Depositary has appointed the custodian to provide custody services for the assets of the sub-fund. There is

a counterparty risk that the custodian could cease to be in a position to provide custody services to the